NATURA COSMÉTICOS S.A 

Agreements signed on November 7, 2023, and October 18, 2024, for the donation by NATURA 
COSMÉTICOS S.A. to FUNBIO – Brazilian Biodiversity Fund (hereinafter referred to as the 
“Counterparty”) of BRL 1,000,000.00 (one million reais) and BRL 3,100,000.00 (three million, one 
hundred thousand reais), respectively, as gratuitous contributions, made voluntarily, for the purpose of 
strengthening sociobiodiversity value chains, environmental conservation, and territorial development 
in the Brazilian Legal Amazon. These goals will be pursued through investments in strategic themes to